

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street = Hartford, CT 06105-2337 = 860-493-0000 = www.ctstateu.edu

BR# 10-46

RESOLUTION concerning AWARD OF THE TITLE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY PROFESSOR

to

JAMES MAZUR

July 21, 2010

- WHEREAS, The faculty at Southern Connecticut State University has recommended James Mazur for the title of Connecticut State University Professor, and
- WHEREAS, The President of Southern Connecticut State University, Cheryl J. Norton, has recommended awarding this title to Professor Mazur, and the Connecticut State University System Chancellor, David G. Carter, has concurred, and
- Professor Mazur, a well-respected contributor to faculty service and leadership, has WHEREAS, served Southern Connecticut State University as a professor in the Department of Psychology, while attaining extraordinary levels of achievement in research, teaching, and service, and
- WHEREAS, Professor Mazur has sustained an active program of laboratory research in the area of behavioral psychology and has published 45 articles on this topic in top-tier, peerrefereed journals, making his research widely recognized in the discipline; therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the title Connecticut State University Professor is herewith awarded by the Board of Trustees to James Mazur of Southern Connecticut State University effective July 21, 2010, pursuant to the BOT/AAUP Collective Bargaining Agreement, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That Professor Mazur be entitled to all the rights, privileges, and responsibilities pertaining to this honor.

A Certified True Copy:

Karl J. Krapek, Chairman

David G. Carter, Chancellor